
Augustana (Ill.) (2-0) -vs- Central (0-1)
2/15/2026 at Kansas City, Kan. (HomeField KC)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Aidan Conner (0-0)
Loss: Cameron Moreno (0-1)
HBP: Mark Kenney, Caleb Stewart
PB: None
 
Start: 1 p.m.   Time:    Attendance: 100   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Augustana (Ill.) 0 0 0 1 6 0 0 1 0 8 12 1
Central 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 4 7 3

Augustana (Ill.) 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Riley Hendre rf 4 1 1 0 1 2 0
Ryan Coon cf 5 1 3 1 1 0 2
Kaileb Hackm lf 3 1 1 2 1 1 0
Charlie Berg 1b 4 1 1 0 0 0 1
Ethan Sosnow dh 4 1 0 0 0 1 0
    Alec Schaubl ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Lawson Shick 3b 4 0 1 0 0 1 5
Zach Quimby c 4 2 3 1 1 0 0
AJ Macak 2b 5 1 2 2 0 0 0
Christian Cl ss 4 0 0 1 0 1 4
Aidan Conner p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Chance Carru p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ryan Sigale p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brian Fische p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 38 8 12 7 4 7 12

2B: Ryan Coon (1); Zach Quimby (1)
HR: Kaileb Hackm (1); AJ Macak (1)
SH: Lawson Shick (1)
SF: Christian Cl (1)
SB: Riley Hendre (1); Charlie Berg (1)
HBP: Riley Hendre (1); Kaileb Hackm (1); Charlie Berg (1)
PO: Riley Hendre (1)
E: Charlie Berg (1)

Central 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Brayden Sawyer 3b 4 0 2 0 1 1 0
Max Steinlage cf 5 1 1 2 0 0 2
Garrett Guenther 2b 3 0 1 0 1 1 1
Dom DeLaPaz dh 4 0 0 0 0 2 0
Jaden Kramer rf 4 0 0 0 0 1 3
Dylan Williams lf 3 0 0 0 1 0 0
David Distefano 1b 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
    Aiden Ulrich ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Bryer Wiley ss 4 2 2 1 0 1 0
Brock Luna c 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Nathan Scragg ph 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
    Stephen Stufflebeam c 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mark Kenney p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cameron Moreno p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Bryce Haessig p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Drew Sabatino p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Caleb Stewart p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 4 7 4 3 10 7

2B: Nathan Scragg (1)
HR: Max Steinlage (1); Bryer Wiley (1)
SB: Garrett Guenther (1); Dylan Williams (1); Stephen Stufflebeam
(1)
E: Brayden Sawyer (1); Garrett Guenther (1); Bryer Wiley (1)

Augustana (Ill.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Aidan Conner (W, 0-0) 5.0 2 1 1 0 5 0 0 0 0 17 17 7 3 –
Chance Carru 2.0 1 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 7 8 1 2 –
Ryan Sigale 0.1 3 2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 4 4 0 1 –
Brian Fische 1.2 1 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 7 9 1 2 –
Totals 7 4 4 3 10 1 0 0 0 35 38 9 8

Central IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Mark Kenney 3.0 4 0 0 1 2 0 0 2 0 12 15 3 3 –
Cameron Moreno (L, 0-1) 1.1 4 6 5 1 0 2 0 0 0 7 10 1 3 –
Bryce Haessig 2.2 1 1 1 1 4 0 0 0 0 10 11 1 3 –
Drew Sabatino 1.0 2 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 5 6 0 2 –
Caleb Stewart 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 4 5 1 2 –
Totals 12 8 7 4 7 3 0 3 0 38 47 6 13



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Augustana (Ill.) - Top of 1st AUG CEN
Riley Hendre struck out swinging. 0 0
Ryan Coon singled. 0 0
Kaileb Hackm popped up to ss. 0 0
Charlie Berg lined out to rf. 0 0

Central - Bottom of 1st AUG CEN
Sawyer struck out swinging. 0 0
Steinlage homered, RBI. 0 1
Guenther singled. 0 1
DeLaPaz flied out to cf. 0 1
Guenther stole second. 0 1
Kramer struck out swinging. 0 1

Augustana (Ill.) - Top of 2nd AUG CEN
Ethan Sosnow grounded out to ss. 0 1
Lawson Shick singled. 0 1
Zach Quimby lined out to rf. 0 1
AJ Macak singled; Lawson Shick advanced to third. 0 1
Christian Cl grounded out to ss. 0 1

Central - Bottom of 2nd AUG CEN
Williams, D. popped up to ss. 0 1
Distefano struck out swinging. 0 1
Wiley struck out swinging. 0 1

Augustana (Ill.) - Top of 3rd AUG CEN
Riley Hendre walked. 0 1
Riley Hendre out at first p to 1b, picked off. 0 1
Ryan Coon singled. 0 1
Kaileb Hackm hit by pitch; Ryan Coon advanced to second. 0 1
Charlie Berg hit by pitch; Kaileb Hackm advanced to second; Ryan Coon advanced to third. 0 1
Ethan Sosnow reached on a fielder's choice; Charlie Berg advanced to second; Kaileb Hackm advanced to
third; Ryan Coon out at home 3b to c. 0 1
Lawson Shick struck out looking. 0 1

Central - Bottom of 3rd AUG CEN
Luna struck out looking. 0 1
Sawyer flied out to rf. 0 1
Steinlage grounded out to 1b unassisted. 0 1

Augustana (Ill.) - Top of 4th AUG CEN
Moreno to p for Kenney. 0 1
Zach Quimby doubled. 0 1
AJ Macak grounded out to ss. 0 1
Zach Quimby advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 1
Christian Cl flied out to cf, SF, RBI; Zach Quimby scored. 1 1
Riley Hendre grounded out to 3b. 1 1

Central - Bottom of 4th AUG CEN



Guenther grounded out to ss. 1 1
DeLaPaz flied out to cf. 1 1
Kramer flied out to cf. 1 1

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Augustana (Ill.) - Top of 5th AUG CEN
Ryan Coon walked. 1 1
Kaileb Hackm homered, 2 RBI; Ryan Coon scored. 3 1
Charlie Berg singled. 3 1
Ethan Sosnow reached on an error by 2b; Charlie Berg advanced to second. 3 1
Lawson Shick grounded out to p, SAC, bunt; Ethan Sosnow advanced to second; Charlie Berg advanced to
third. 3 1
Ethan Sosnow advanced to third; Charlie Berg scored on a wild pitch. 4 1
Zach Quimby singled, RBI; Ethan Sosnow scored, unearned. 5 1
Haessig to p for Moreno. 5 1
AJ Macak homered, 2 RBI; Zach Quimby scored. 7 1
Christian Cl grounded out to 3b. 7 1
Riley Hendre struck out swinging. 7 1

Central - Bottom of 5th AUG CEN
Williams, D. flied out to rf. 7 1
Distefano popped up to ss. 7 1
Wiley grounded out to 2b. 7 1

Augustana (Ill.) - Top of 6th AUG CEN
Ryan Coon grounded out to 2b. 7 1
Kaileb Hackm struck out swinging. 7 1
Charlie Berg grounded out to ss. 7 1

Central - Bottom of 6th AUG CEN
Chance Carru to p for Aidan Conner. 7 1
Luna grounded out to 1b unassisted. 7 1
Sawyer singled. 7 1
Steinlage flied out to lf. 7 1
Guenther struck out swinging. 7 1

Augustana (Ill.) - Top of 7th AUG CEN
Ethan Sosnow struck out swinging. 7 1
Lawson Shick reached on an error by 3b. 7 1
Zach Quimby walked; Lawson Shick advanced to second. 7 1
AJ Macak popped up to ss. 7 1
Christian Cl struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b. 7 1

Central - Bottom of 7th AUG CEN
DeLaPaz struck out swinging. 7 1
Kramer grounded out to ss. 7 1
Williams, D. walked. 7 1
Williams, D. stole second. 7 1
Distefano struck out swinging. 7 1

Augustana (Ill.) - Top of 8th AUG CEN
Sabatino to p for Haessig. 7 1
Riley Hendre singled. 7 1
Riley Hendre stole second. 7 1



Ryan Coon doubled, RBI; Riley Hendre scored. 8 1
Kaileb Hackm walked. 8 1
Ryan Coon advanced to third on a wild pitch. 8 1
Charlie Berg reached on a fielder's choice; Kaileb Hackm advanced to third; Ryan Coon out at home 3b to c
to 3b to c to ss. 8 1
Charlie Berg stole second. 8 1
Alec Schaubl pinch hit for Ethan Sosnow. 8 1
Alec Schaubl struck out swinging. 8 1
Lawson Shick grounded out to 2b. 8 1

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Central - Bottom of 8th AUG CEN
Ryan Sigale to p for Chance Carru. 8 1
Wiley singled. 8 1
Scragg pinch hit for Luna. 8 1
Scragg doubled, RBI; Wiley scored. 8 2
Sawyer singled; Scragg advanced to third. 8 2
Sawyer advanced to second on a wild pitch. 8 2
Steinlage grounded out to 3b, RBI; Scragg scored. 8 3
Brian Fische to p for Ryan Sigale. 8 3
Guenther walked. 8 3
DeLaPaz struck out swinging. 8 3
Kramer reached on a fielder's choice; Guenther out at second ss to 2b. 8 3

Augustana (Ill.) - Top of 9th AUG CEN
Stufflebeam to c for Scragg. 8 3
Stewart, C. to p for Sabatino. 8 3
Zach Quimby singled, advanced to second on a throwing error by ss. 8 3
AJ Macak grounded out to 3b; Zach Quimby advanced to third. 8 3
Christian Cl lined out to ss. 8 3
Riley Hendre hit by pitch. 8 3
Ryan Coon grounded out to 1b unassisted. 8 3

Central - Bottom of 9th AUG CEN
Brian Fische to p for Ryan Sigale. 8 3
Williams, D. grounded out to 3b. 8 3
Ulrich pinch hit for Distefano. 8 3
Ulrich struck out swinging. 8 3
Wiley homered, RBI. 8 4
Stufflebeam reached on an error by 1b. 8 4
Stufflebeam stole second. 8 4
Sawyer walked. 8 4
Steinlage flied out to cf. 8 4


